
829,772

729,139

19,481

461,627

40,628

1,282

20,111

3,879

1,815

3,158

7,365

3,947

35

4,610

3,547

1,508

9,383

28,211

12,192

18,848

105,421

74,574

24,761

12,031

38,129

16,493

11,310

5,354

13,035

32,803

15,861

199,367

2,658

97,975

306,147

274,547

9,589

84,825

9,943

288

4,841

372

360

1,240

2,740

633

15

700

1,151

361

2,116

6,037

3,163

5,019

23,220

2,151

272

2,087

6,899

3,953

2,631

1,858

2,775

7,298

4,857

167,978

375

31,225

164,088

159,774

1,316

134,776

5,550

304

3,877

409

80

234

804

368

1

1,612

858

628

1,179

3,426

1,643

2,791

14,532

60,562

19,626

2,483

6,388

3,030

732

516

3,143

557

1,407

21,718

708

3,606

73,648

71,104

744

54,938

4,475

81

3,588

302

367

127

718

429

－

847

336

46

1,568

3,808

2,846

5,927

13,283

3,704

432

2,349

3,593

2,612

2,433

337

730

15,147

38

237

487

2,057

285,887

223,713

7,832

187,087

20,660

609

7,805

2,796

1,008

1,557

3,103

2,517

19

1,451

1,202

473

4,520

14,940

4,540

5,111

54,385

8,157

4,431

5,112

21,249

6,898

5,514

2,643

6,387

9,801

9,559

9,434

1,088

61,086

2

1

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

Grand total

Foreign workers employed

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry

Manufacturing

Food products & prepared animal feeds

Beverages

Textiles

Wearing apparel & clothing accessories

Leather, fur & related products

Wood & of products of wood & bamboo

Paper & paper products

Printing & reproduction of recorded media

Petroleum & coal products

Manufacture of chemical material and fertilizers

Other chemical products

Pharmaceuticals & medicinal chemical products

Rubber products

Plastics products

Other non-metallic mineral products

Basic metals

Fabricated metal products

Electronic parts & components

Computers, electronic & optical products

Electrical equipment

Machinery & equipment

Motor vehicles & parts

Other transport equipment & parts

Furniture

Others

Construction

Human health & social work activities

other service activities

Foreign workers unemployed after entry

left Taiwan
Foreign workers reported missing who have not

End of Mar., 2025

Workforce Development Agency, MOL.

3."Others" in Manufacturing includes Other Manufacturing, Materials Recovery and Outreach manufacturing job.
2."Others" in Nationality includes Malaysia, Mongolia, and other countries.
1.Data series were classified refer to Statistical Classification of Industries, Rev.11.

Table 12-4 Foreign Workers in Taiwan by Industry and Nationality

Unit：Person

Industry total
Grand

Indonesia Philippines Thailand Vietnam Others

Source：

Note：
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