Table 12-4 Foreign Workers in Taiwan by Industry and Nationality

End of Mar., 2025 Unit: Person

Industry	Grand total	Indonesia	Philippines	Thailand	Vietnam	Others
Grand total	829,772	306,147	164,088	73,648	285,887	2
Foreign workers employed	729,139	274,547	,	71,104	223,713	1
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry	19,481	9,589		744	7,832	_
Manufacturing	461,627	84,825	134,776	54,938	187,087	1
Food products & prepared animal feeds	40,628	9,943	5,550	4,475	20,660	_
Beverages	1,282	288	304	81	609	_
Textiles	20,111	4,841	3,877	3,588	7,805	_
Wearing apparel & clothing accessories	3,879	372	409	302	2,796	_
Leather, fur & related products	1,815	360	80	367	1,008	_
Wood & of products of wood & bamboo	3,158	1,240	234	127	1,557	_
Paper & paper products	7,365	2,740	804	718	3,103	_
Printing & reproduction of recorded media	3,947	633	368	429	2,517	_
Petroleum & coal products	35	15	1	_	19	_
Manufacture of chemical material and fertilizers	4,610	700	1,612	847	1,451	_
Other chemical products	3,547	1,151	858	336	1,202	_
Pharmaceuticals & medicinal chemical products	1,508	361	628	46	473	_
Rubber products	9,383	2,116	1,179	1,568	4,520	_
Plastics products	28,211	6,037	3,426	3,808	14,940	_
Other non-metallic mineral products	12,192	3,163	1,643	2,846	4,540	_
Basic metals	18,848	5,019	2,791	5,927	5,111	_
Fabricated metal products	105,421	23,220	14,532	13,283	54,385	1
Electronic parts & components	74,574	2,151	60,562	3,704	8,157	_
Computers, electronic & optical products	24,761	272	19,626	432	4,431	_
Electrical equipment	12,031	2,087	2,483	2,349	5,112	_
Machinery & equipment	38,129	6,899	6,388	3,593	21,249	_
Motor vehicles & parts	16,493	3,953	3,030	2,612	6,898	_
Other transport equipment & parts	11,310	2,631	732	2,433	5,514	_
Furniture	5,354	1,858	516	337	2,643	_
Others	13,035	2,775	3,143	730	6,387	_
Construction	32,803	7,298	557	15,147	9,801	_
Human health & social work activities	15,861	4,857	1,407	38	9,559	_
other service activities	199,367	167,978	21,718	237	9,434	_
Foreign workers unemployed after entry	2,658	375	708	487	1,088	_
Foreign workers reported missing who have not left Taiwan	97,975	31,225	3,606	2,057	61,086	1

Source: Workforce Development Agency, MOL.

Note: 1.Data series were classified refer to Statistical Classification of Industries, Rev.11.
2."Others" in Nationality includes Malaysia, Mongolia, and other countries.
3."Others" in Manufacturing includes Other Manufacturing, Materials Recovery and Outreach manufacturing job.